

## **Fundraising Ingredients**

### **#1 – Sour Rainbow Belts**

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Wheat Flour, Palm Oil, Sorbitol, Acidulant (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Apple Juice Concentrate (1.5%), Artificial Flavor, Monodiglyceride, Artificial Colors (FD&C Yellow #5, Yellow #6, Red #40, Blue #1, Titanium Dioxide).

Contains Gluten

### **#2 – Gummi Bears**

INGREDIENTS: Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatin, Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Pectin, Vegetable Oil \*(Coconut, Canola) And Carnauba Leaf Wax (To Prevent Sticking), FD&C Yellow #5, FD&C Red #40, FD&C Blue #1, FD&C Yellow #6.

### **#3 – Peach Rings**

Corn Syrup (From Corn), Sugar (From Beets), Water, Gelatin, Citric Acid, Artificial Flavor, Pectin (Derived from fruit), Titanium Dioxide (Color), FD&C Yellow #5, FD&C Red #40.

### **#4 – Sour Neon Worms**

Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatin, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Fumaric Acid, Pectin, Titanium Dioxide (Color), FD&C Yellow #5, Red #40, Blue #1, Yellow #6.

### **#5 – Nonpareils**

Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Corn Starch, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), Sunflower Lecithin, Vanillin (an artificial flavor), and Carnauba Wax. Contains: Soy Ingredients.

### **#6 – Roasted Salted Cashews**

Cashews, Roasted In Hi-Oleic Canola Oil, Pure Canola oil, Peanut Oil, or Cottonseed Oil and Salt. Contains: Cashews (Tree Nuts).

Allergen Information: This product contains the following allergen: Cashews.

### **#7 – Milk Chocolate PB Cups**

Sugar, Peanuts, Cocoa Butter, Unsweetened Chocolate, Whole Milk Powder, Palm Kernel Oil, Lactose (Milk), Salt, Soy Lecithin, Sea Salt, Natural Vanilla Extract.  
Contains Milk & Peanuts.

### **#8 – Honey Roasted Peanuts**

Peanuts, Sugar, Honey, Calcium Stearate (Anti-Caking), Peanut Oil, Tapioca Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum, Salt. Contains: Peanuts, Wheat & Milk Ingredients.

### **#9 – Strawberry Lace**

Corn Syrup, Wheat Flour, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Coconut), Glazing Agent (Vegetable Oil \*Palm Kernel, Carnauba Wax, Bees Wax), Palm Oil, Apple Juice Concentrate (1.5%), Artificial Flavor, Emulsifiers (E471), Citric Acid, Sorbitol, Modified Corn Starch, Natural Identical Flavor, Mono and Diglycerides of Vegetable Fatty Acids, Artificial Color (Red 40). Product of Turkey. Contains: Gluten

### **#10 – Chocolate Covered Raisins**

Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Milk, Nonfat Milk, Butterfat, Contains 2% Or Less Of Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavor), Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa, Whey, Water, Nonfat Milk, Gum Arabic, Soy Lecithin (An Emulsifier), Confectioners Glaze, Natural Vanilla Flavor, Modified Starch (Tapioca), Vegetable Oil (Coconut Oil, Canola Oil). Contains Milk, Soy.

### **#11 – Asst Juju Fish**

Corn Syrup, Sugar, Cornstarch, Modified Cornstarch, And Less Than 2% Of The Following: Natural & Artificial Flavors, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 6, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1. Made With Bioengineered Ingredient(s). Made with Bioengineered Ingredient(s).

### **#12 – Dark Chocolate PB Cups**

Sugar; Palm Kernel Oil; Cocoa Powder Processed With Alkali; Partially Defatted Peanut Flour; Peanuts; Nonfat Dry Milk; Hydrogenated Palm Oil; Salt; Soy Lecithin; Vanillin (Artificial Flavor); Milk

### **#13 – Chocolate Covered Pretzels**

Chocolate Flavored Confectionary coating (Sugar, Palm Kernel And/Or Palm Oil, Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder, Nonfat Dry Milk, Soy Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract), Pretzels

(Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate-B1, Riboflavin-B2, Folic Acid), Malt, Salt, Soybean And/Or Canola Oil, and Yeast). Product of USA. Contains: Milk, Wheat and Soy Ingredients.

#### **#14 – Salt Water Taffy**

Corn Syrup, Sugar, Coconut Oil, Contains 1% Or Less Of: Eggs Whites, Salt, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Malic Acid, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Yellow 6, Red 3, Red 40 Lake, Blue 2 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Titanium Dioxide (For Color), Caramel Color, Soy Lecithin (Added As An Emulsifier). Product of USA. Contains: Egg and Soy

#### **#15 – Bear Crunch**

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Milk, Nonfat Milk, Butterfat, Contains 2% Or Less Of Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavor), Corn Syrup, Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), Water, Popcorn, Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Almonds, Cashews (Cashews, Sunflower Oil), Natural And Artificial Toffee Flavor, Salt, Soy Lecithin (An Emulsifier). Contains Milk, Soy, Tree Nuts (Almonds, Cashews).

#### **#16 – Tropical Crunch**

Ingredients: Honey Roasted Sesame Sticks(Enriched Wheat Flour(Unbleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, (Reduced Iron), Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Sesame Seeds, Honey Coating, (Sucrose, Wheat, Starch, Honey), Bulgur Wheat, Tack Blend(Malodextrin, Xanthan Gum), Salt, Beet Powder (Color), Tumeric: Color, Honey Roasted Peanuts(Peanuts, Sugar, Honey, Tapioca, Dextrin, Cottonseed and Peanut and Coconut Oil, Salt), Banana Chips(Bananas, Sugar, Citric acid, Sulphur Dioxide), Honey Roasted Cashews (Cashews, Evaporated Sugar Cane, Light Amber Honey, Peanut Oil, Polyo Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum). Contains: Peanuts, Cashews, Wheat. Manufactured in a facility that also processes: Other Tree Nuts, Soy, Milk, Contains Product from Philippines, Thailand, U.S.A.

#### **#17 – Fruit and Fitness**

Dried Cranberries (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), Raisins (raisins, glazing agent, non-hydrogenated high-oleic sunflower oil), Golden Raisins (raisins, sunflower oil, sulfur dioxide [preservative]), Roasted Peanuts (peanuts and canola oil), Raw Almonds, Roasted Pumpkin

Seeds (pumpkin seeds, hi-oleic canola oil), Ascorbic Acid (preservative).Contains Almond, Peanut.

### **#18 – Chocolate Peanut Clusters**

Sugar, Peanuts, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Nonfat Milk, Milk, Butterfat, Salt, Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Natural Vanilla Flavor. Contains Milk, Peanut, Soy.

### **#19 – Hostess Mix**

Sugar, Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Titanium Dioxide, Salt, Condensed Milk, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Milk, Water, Whey(Milk), Soy Lecithin, BHT, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Invert Sugar, Butter (Milk), Sorbitol, Artificial Colors: FD&C Yellow #5, Red #40, Yellow #6, Blue #1, Red #3. Contains Milk & Soy.

### **#20 – Cabin Crunch**

Peanut Butter M&M'S® Chocolate Candies (milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate, milk, lactose, peanuts, milkfat, soy lecithin, salt, natural flavor), sugar, peanut butter (partially defatted peanuts, palm oil), hydrogenated palm kernel oil, cornstarch, dextrose, less than 1% of: corn syrup, natural flavor, salt, dextrin, colors (includes blue 1 lake, red 40, yellow 6, yellow 5, blue 1, red 40 lake, yellow 6 lake, yellow 5 lake, blue 2 lake, blue 2), carnauba wax, propyl gallate to maintain freshness, gum acacia), Roasted Peanuts (peanuts and canola oil), Toasted Corn (corn, corn oil, salt), Raisins (raisins, glazing agent, non-hydrogenated high-oleic sunflower oil), Honey Roasted Sesame Sticks (enriched wheat flour [unbleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], soybean oil, sesame seeds, honey coating [sugar, wheat starch, honey], bulgur wheat, tack blend [maltodextrin, xanthan gum], salt, beet powder [color], turmeric [color]), Pretzel Balls (enriched wheat flour [contains iron as ferrous sulfate, niacin, thiamine mononitrate (vitamin B1), riboflavin (vitamin B2), folic acid], canola oil, salt, malt syrup, yeast, sodium bicarbonate), Butter Toasted Peanuts (peanuts, sugar, butter and salt).Contains Milk, Peanut, Sesame, Soy, Wheat.